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VICLATION LETTER

REGD/AD

No.: ORKVCR/JIP/MCDR-13/BBS-HV/

Shri Shantanu Mohapatra, Nominated Owner
s Balasore Alloys Limited.

At: Balgopalpur, PO: Mitrapur, Dist: Balasore
Odisha — 756020

Date: 05/09/2018

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Kaliapani Chromite Mine over
an area of 64.463 Ha in Jajpur district of Odisha State.

Sir,

The following prov131ons of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above said mine during inspection on 29.08.2018 by the under51gned accompamed
by S/Shri Tarini Prasad Mohanty, Agent, Amar Nath Dhar, Mine Manager of your mine.

Rule No.

Proposed in the approved mining plan / Rule

Violation

11 (D)

As per the approved mining scheme dated
27/03/2015,

i) It is proposed to maintain waste dump-3 with
maximum height of 60 m, i.e. up to 225 mRL in
3 no of terraces with common dumping
proposal with M/s JSL.

i) During inspection it is observed that
the an approx. area of dimension 120
m x 80 m on waste dump-3 was
heightened up to 235 mRL as a 4
terrace which is not proposed in the
approved mining plan.

T &
(6)

Every holder of a prospecting licence,
prospecting license cum mining lease or a
mining lease shall take steps so that the
overburden, waste rock, rejects and fines
generated during prospecting and mining
operations or tailings, slimes and fines
produced  during  sizing, sorting and
beneficiation or metallurgical operations shall
be stored in separate dumps. The fines, rejects
or tailings from mine, beneficiation or
metallurgical plants shall be deposited and
disposed in a specially prepared tailings
disposal area such that they are not allowed to
flow away and cause land degradation or
damage to agricultural field, pollution of
surface water bodies and ground water or cause
floods.

During inspection it is observed that
the tailings generated from the COB
plant are dumped over waste dump-3,
whereas both should not be mixed.
The tailings material disposed also are
not within the limit of constructed
retaining wall for the purpose at grid
location between 300N-420N.

02. It is brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62
of MCDR, 2017.

Besides, inability to comply with the provision of Rule 11 (1) is liable for suspension of
mining operations according to the provisions of Rule 11 (2} of MCDR, 2017.

Phone: 0674-2352463;
TeleFax; 0674-2352480;

ro.bhubaneshwar@ibm.gov.in
Plot No.148, Pokhariput

BHUBANESWAR-751016
Date:05.09.2018




Page [2

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Rmﬁhﬁéﬁﬁﬁu%

Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
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